the FYE2024 drainage ditch work opinion survey (v1.0)
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Question 1 has 17 answers (Radio Buttons)

“Do you want the board to move forward with the
contentious line item in the FYE2024 budget that is
associated with the drainage ditch work that will cost
approximately 500.00 per residential property owner or
thereabouts?”

Yes, let's move ahead with the plan
0 (0.0%)

No, let's pause all drainage ditch work

I 17 (100.0%)

Unsure, | need more information
0 (0.0%)

Question 2 has 17 answers (Radio Buttons)

“If you voted no to question 1, do you want the monies
associated with the line item in the FYE2024 budget
associated with the drainage ditch work to be diverted
and earmarked to the capital reserve? ”

Yes, let's collect the monies now and divert the monies to the capital reserve

| 3 (17.6%)

No, let's not collect the monies now for potentially future work

| 13 (76.5%)

| intend to vote in favor or moving forward with the item line

0 (0.0%)

Unsure

1 (5.9%)

Question 3 has 16 answers (Radio Buttons)

“Did you attend the virtual town hall, conference call held
on Thursday, March 16, 2023?”

Yes

6 (37.5%)
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10 (62.5%)

Question 4 has 17 answers (Radio Buttons)

“If the community votes down the FYE2024 assessment,
do you want the board to revert to the FYE2023 as
community president, Paul Bradley, plans to do?”

Yes

4 (23.5%)

No, | want the board to begin the process over again without the contentious line item

10 (58.8%)

Unsure

3 (17.6%)

Question 5 has 17 answers (Radio Buttons)

“In advance of the Board Elections Meeting held on
September 3, 2022, did you exercise your ballot, handing
it to arepresentative of the property management
company at the meeting or did you mail your ballot to the
property management company?”

Feedback

| exercised my ballot at the general election meeting, handing it to a representative of the property

management company

| 1 (5.9%)
I mailed my ballot to the property management company
| 13 (76.5%)
Unsure

| 3 (17.6%)

Question 6 has 17 answers (Radio Buttons)



“If you mailed your ballot for the Board Elections meeting
held on September 3, 2022 to the property management
company, did you name a board member to exercise your
ballot as a proxy ballot?”

Yes, | named a board member as the proxy

| 1 (5.9%)
No, | did not name a board member as the proxy
| 1M (64.7%)
N/A, | voted in person

| 1 (5.9%)
Unsure

| 4 (23.5%)

Question 7 has 17 answers (Radio Buttons)

“In advance of the Community Meeting held on May 7,
2022, did you exercise your assessment ballot, handing it
to arepresentative of the property management
company at the meeting or did you mail your ballot to the
property management company?”

| exercised my ballot at the community meeting, handing it to a representative of the property

management company

| 2 (11.8%)
I mailed my ballot to the property management companynsure
I 1 (64.7%)
Unsure

| 4 (23.5%)

Question 8 has 17 answers (Radio Buttons)

“If you mailed your ballot for the Community Meeting
held on May 7, 2022 to the property management
company, did you name a board member to exercise your
assessment ballot as a proxy ballot?”

Yes, | named a board member as the proxy

1 (5.9%)

No, | did not name a board member as the proxy

| 9 (52.9%)
N/A, | voted on the assessment in person

| 2 (1.8%)
Unsure

| 5 (29.4%)

Question 9 has 17 answers (Radio Buttons)

“Did you rent your property for more than two weeks
over the 2022 season?”

Yes

| 8 (471%)
No
| 9 (52.9%)
Unsure

0 (0.0%)

Question 10 has 17 answers (Radio Buttons)

“Did you sign the 2017 petition, demanding the board
impose a 6% - 8% rental tax?”

Yes

0 (0.0%)
No
| 12 (70.6%)
| cannot recall
] 2 (1.8%)

| was never asked to sign the petition

3 (17.6%)
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